Resolution approving Preliminary RePlat of Part of Navy Reserve Addition to the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

## **RESOLUTION**

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Preliminary RePlat of Part of Navy Reserve Addition, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin, being made in accordance with the Wisconsin Statutes, are hereby.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 13, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Deri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin